

SIEMENS COCCY

Robert Kensbock

Chairman of the Central Works Council of Siemens Energy Global GmbH & Co. KG

Member of the Supervisory Board of Siemens Energy AG since November 10, 2020. Elected until the end of the Shareholders' Meeting resolving on the ratification of the Supervisory Board members for Fiscal Year 2028.

Born on March 13, 1971 in Kettwig/Essen, Germany

Education

1989-1992

 Professional training as technical drawer, since 1990 member of the Youth and Trainee Council

Professional history

since 2020

- · Siemens Energy Global GmbH & Co. KG
 - · Chairman of the Central Works Council

2010-2020

- · Siemens Aktiengesellschaft
 - · Member of the Works Council Mülheim an der Ruhr
 - Member of the Central Works Council of Siemens AG
 - 2013-2020 Deputy Chairman of the Central Works Council of Siemens AG
 - 2013–2020 Deputy Chairman of the Group Works Council of Siemens AG
 - 2013–2020 Member of the Supervisory Board of Siemens AG

2007-2010

- · Siemens Aktiengesellschaft
 - Competency manager

2004-2007

- Siemens Power Generation Inc.
 - Specialist for product training

2000-2004

- · Siemens Aktiengesellschaft
 - Head of professional education
 - · Member of the Works Council Mülheim an der Ruhr

1996-2000

- · Siemens Aktiengesellschaft
 - · Gas turbine engineering
 - Member of the Works Council Mülheim an der Ruhr

1992-1996

- Siemens Aktiengesellschaft
 - · Gas turbine engineering
 - Member of the Central Youth and Trainee Council

Memberships in statutory supervisory boards in Germany and in comparable supervisory bodies of business enterprises in Germany and abroad

- Siemens Energy AG, Munich (Deputy Chair)*
- Siemens Energy Management GmbH, Munich (Deputy Chair)

^{*}stock exchange listed